
 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460 

OFFICE OF 
WATER 

DWSRF 01-03 
January 30, 2001 

MEMORANDUM 

SUBJECT: Revised FY 2001 DWSRF Grant Awards 

TO: DWSRF Regional Coordinators 
Regions I - X 

FROM: Veronica Blette /s/ 
DWSRF Program 

This memo transmits revisions to the FY2001 grant allotments for the Drinking Water State 
Revolving Fund (DWSRF) program. Changes were required to accommodate a government-wide 
rescission of 0.22 percent included within the Omnibus Budget bill passed in the end of 2000. 

Unlike the rescission on FY2000 funds, which allowed the Agency to make decisions on what 
programs would be affected, the bill and guidance from the Office of Management and Budget required 
that the 0.22 percent reduction on FY2001 funds be applied equally to each program, project and activity 
subject to the rescission. The cut to the DWSRF program was $1,815,000. We applied the rescission to 
the original $825,000,000 to get a new appropriation of $823,185,000. We removed 1.5 percent for the 
tribal set-aside and also subjected the other national set-asides (monitoring for unregulated contaminants 
and operator certification reimbursement grants) to a 0.22 percent cut. The remaining amount was run 
through our allotment formula. 

The attached table shows the revised allotments for the states. The only deviation from the 
allotment, made for the purposes of rounding, was to subtract $75 from the national tribal set-aside which 
was subsequently added to the California allotment. These numbers were loaded into the Integrated 
Financial Management System on January 29, 2001 and are now available for full award. Please note 
that the rescission has no effect on the requirement that states obligate payments within 8 quarters of 
grant award or 12 quarters of allotment. If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 260-3980. 

Attachment 

cc:	 William R. Diamond 
Charles Job 
Clare Donaher 



APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2001 
(BASED ON AN APPROPRIATION $823,185,000)** 

DISTRIBUTION OF DRINKING WATER SRF

 State 

Capitalization Grant 

State 

Capitalization Grant

State 
Grant 

% of Funds
Available 
to States 

State 
Grant 

% of Funds 
Available 
to States 

Alabama 
Alaska 
Arizona 
Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
Florida 
Georgia 
Hawaii 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Mississippi 
Missouri 
Montana 
Nebraska 

$9,259,500 
$7,789,100 
$7,937,900 

$11,082,400 
$84,340,000 
$10,480,300 

$7,789,100 
$7,789,100 

$22,578,700 
$16,683,800 

$7,789,100 
$7,789,100 

$27,074,600 
$9,502,200 

$12,292,700 
$10,946,600 
$11,869,300 
$10,882,300 

$7,789,100 
$7,789,100 

$29,985,300 
$22,916,200 
$12,968,000 

$9,047,400 
$10,472,900 
$7,789,100 
$7,789,100 

1.19% 
1.00% 
1.02% 
1.42% 

10.83% 
1.35% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
2.90% 
2.14% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
3.48% 
1.22% 
1.58% 
1.41% 
1.52% 
1.40% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
3.85% 
2.94% 
1.66% 
1.16% 
1.34% 
1.00% 
1.00% 

Nevada 
New Hampshire 
New Jersey 
New Mexico 
New York 
North Carolina 
North Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Puerto Rico 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
South Dakota 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Utah 
Vermont 
Virginia 
Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

District of Columbia 
Other Areas * 

$7,789,100 
$7,789,100 

$18,974,800 
$7,789,100 

$49,287,400 
$14,065,400 

$7,789,100 
$24,944,900 
$11,183,000 
$11,558,800 
$24,505,900 
$11,183,800 

$7,789,100 
$8,388,700 
$7,789,100 

$10,453,700 
$59,079,800 

$7,789,100 
$7,789,100 

$15,198,400 
$20,966,800 

$7,789,100 
$10,443,800 

$7,789,100 

$7,789,100 
$2,570,400 

1.00% 
1.00% 
2.44% 
1.00% 
6.33% 
1.81% 
1.00% 
3.20% 
1.44% 
1.48% 
3.15% 
1.44% 
1.00% 
1.08% 
1.00% 
1.34% 
7.58% 
1.00% 
1.00% 
1.95% 
2.69% 
1.00% 
1.34% 
1.00% 

1.00% 
0.33%

   Total Funds Available to States $778,907,700 

National Set-Asides 

American Indian & Alaska Native Water Systems $12,347,700 
Health Effects Studies $0 
Small Systems Technical Assistance $0 
Monitoring for Unregulated Contaminants $1,995,600 
Operator Certification Reimbursement $29,934,000 

Total Appropriation for FY 2001 $823,185,000

 ** Orginal $825,000,000 impacted by 0.22% Congressional rescission totalling $1,815,000 
*Other Areas include: the Virgin Islands, American Samoa, Guam, and the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands. 
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