

## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460

OFFICE OF WATER

January 30, 2001

DWSRF 01-03

## MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Revised FY 2001 DWSRF Grant Awards

TO: DWSRF Regional Coordinators Regions I - X

FROM: Veronica Blette /s/ DWSRF Program

This memo transmits revisions to the FY2001 grant allotments for the Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) program. Changes were required to accommodate a government-wide rescission of 0.22 percent included within the Omnibus Budget bill passed in the end of 2000.

Unlike the rescission on FY2000 funds, which allowed the Agency to make decisions on what programs would be affected, the bill and guidance from the Office of Management and Budget required that the 0.22 percent reduction on FY2001 funds be applied equally to each program, project and activity subject to the rescission. The cut to the DWSRF program was \$1,815,000. We applied the rescission to the original \$825,000,000 to get a new appropriation of \$823,185,000. We removed 1.5 percent for the tribal set-aside and also subjected the other national set-asides (monitoring for unregulated contaminants and operator certification reimbursement grants) to a 0.22 percent cut. The remaining amount was run through our allotment formula.

The attached table shows the revised allotments for the states. The only deviation from the allotment, made for the purposes of rounding, was to subtract \$75 from the national tribal set-aside which was subsequently added to the California allotment. These numbers were loaded into the Integrated Financial Management System on January 29, 2001 and are now available for full award. Please note that the rescission has no effect on the requirement that states obligate payments within 8 quarters of grant award or 12 quarters of allotment. If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 260-3980.

## Attachment

cc: William R. Diamond Charles Job Clare Donaher

## DISTRIBUTION OF DRINKING WATER SRF APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2001

(BASED ON AN APPROPRIATION \$823,185,000)\*\*

State	Capitalization Grant			<b>Capitalization Grant</b>	
	State Grant	% of Funds Available to States	State	State Grant	% of Funds Available to States
Alabama	\$9,259,500	1.19%	Nevada	\$7,789,100	1.00%
Alaska	\$7,789,100	1.00%	New Hampshire	\$7,789,100	1.00%
Arizona	\$7,937,900	1.02%	New Jersey	\$18,974,800	2.44%
Arkansas	\$11,082,400	1.42%	New Mexico	\$7,789,100	1.00%
California	\$84,340,000	10.83%	New York	\$49,287,400	6.33%
Colorado	\$10,480,300	1.35%	North Carolina	\$14,065,400	1.81%
Connecticut	\$7,789,100	1.00%	North Dakota	\$7,789,100	1.00%
Delaware	\$7,789,100	1.00%	Ohio	\$24,944,900	3.20%
Florida	\$22,578,700	2.90%	Oklahoma	\$11,183,000	1.44%
Georgia	\$16,683,800	2.90%	Oregon	\$11,558,800	1.44%
Hawaii	\$10,083,800	1.00%	Pennsylvania	\$24,505,900	3.15%
Idaho	\$7,789,100	1.00%	Puerto Rico	\$11,183,800	1.44%
Illinois	\$27,074,600	3.48%	Rhode Island	\$7,789,100	1.44%
Indiana	\$27,074,000 \$9,502,200	1.22%	South Carolina	\$8,388,700	1.00%
Iowa	\$9,502,200	1.58%	South Dakota	\$7,789,100	1.08%
Kansas	\$10,946,600	1.41%	Tennessee	\$10,453,700	1.34%
Kentucky	\$10,940,000 \$11,869,300	1.52%	Texas	\$10,433,700 \$59,079,800	7.58%
Louisiana	\$10,882,300	1.40%	Utah	\$7,789,100	1.00%
Maine	\$10,882,500 \$7,789,100	1.00%	Vermont	\$7,789,100	1.00%
Maryland	\$7,789,100	1.00%	Virginia	\$15,198,400	1.95%
Massachusetts	\$29,985,300	3.85%	Washington	\$20,966,800	2.69%
Michigan	\$22,916,200	2.94%	West Virginia	\$20,900,800	1.00%
Minnesota	\$12,968,000	1.66%	Wisconsin	\$10,443,800	1.34%
Mississippi	\$9,047,400	1.16%	Wyoming	\$7,789,100	1.00%
Missouri	\$10,472,900	1.34%	wyonning	\$7,709,100	1.0070
Montana	\$7,789,100	1.00%	District of Columbia	\$7,789,100	1.00%
Nebraska	\$7,789,100	1.00%	Other Areas *	\$2,570,400	0.33%
Total Funds Available to States\$778,907,700					
	National Set-Asides				
	American Indian & Al	\$12,347,700			
	Health Effects Studies	\$0			
	Small Systems Technical Assistance Monitoring for Unregulated Contaminants			\$0	
				\$1,995,600	
	Operator Certification	Reimbursement		\$29,934,000	
	Total Appropriation	on for FY 2001	\$823,185,000		
	- our oppropriate		\$520,100,000		